S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3399/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALL INDIA FEDN.OF PLASTIC INDUSTRIES (office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 8 th January, 2015.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.01.30 15:29:10 IST Reason: